
500 Motor Club of Ireland
Kirkistown Sprint

Saturday 21 March 2015

Overall Results
No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lnk Lap2 Tail Spee Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lnk Lap2 Tail Spee Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lnk Lap2 Tail SpeePos
89   Simon McKinley                                    151  89.73 89.73   2.20 47.33 7.3 40.20 0.2 139  89.95   2.18 47.25 7.2 40.52 0.5 139  95.19   2.17 52.00 2.0 41.02 1.0 138 
712  Joe Courtney                                      152  91.39 92.21   2.37 48.76 8.7 41.08 1.0 117  92.71   2.30 48.90 8.9 41.51 1.5 118  91.39   2.49 48.11 8.1 40.79 0.7 117 
120  Seamus Morris                                     153  91.77 91.77   2.16 48.20 8.2 41.41 1.4 141                
47   Gerard O’Connell                                  94  92.80 93.23   2.43 48.91 8.9 41.89 1.8 140  93.54   2.46 48.54 8.5 42.54 2.5 140  92.80   2.45 49.14 9.1 41.21 1.2 140 
401  David Hawthorne                                   155  93.05 93.91   2.30 49.13 9.1 42.48 2.4 133  93.62   2.31 49.18 9.1 42.13 2.1 121  93.05   2.24 48.64 8.6 42.17 2.1 133 
980  Jaye Nevin                                        156  94.63 95.94   2.31 50.43 0.4 43.20 3.2 122 102.66   2.28 55.51 5.5 44.87 4.8 112  94.63   2.25 49.58 9.5 42.80 2.8 122 
40   Steven Hawthorne                                  157  95.34 95.51   2.17 49.68 9.6 43.66 3.6 120  95.34   2.27 50.31 0.3 42.76 2.7 120  95.37   2.29 49.59 9.5 43.49 3.4 116 
16   Deirdre McKinley                                  158 102.01103.59   2.23 55.36 5.3 46.00 6.0 116 103.32   2.32 55.20 5.2 45.80 5.8 116 102.01   2.25 54.32 4.3 45.44 5.4 116 
331  John Donnelly                                     149 102.14103.07   2.37 53.68 3.6 47.02 7.0 112 102.23   2.37 53.50 3.5 46.36 6.3 112 102.14   2.40 53.61 3.6 46.13 6.1 113 
103  Dessie McCartney                                  1110 104.22104.24   2.81 54.20 4.2 47.23 7.2 123 104.22 7.6 46.64 6.6 124 104.95   2.91 54.77 4.7 47.27 7.2 124 
86   Graham Boyce                                      711 104.70FAIL   2.45 55.34 5.3 106.93   2.47 55.56 5.5 48.90 8.9 109 104.70   2.38 54.58 4.5 47.74 7.7 112 
28   Roger Gage                                        812 105.00105.00   2.53 54.34 4.3 48.13 8.1 107 137.77 39.85 9.8 79.20 9.2  59         
18   Alan Davidson                                     713 105.09105.09   2.33 54.61 4.6 48.15 8.1 106 105.80   2.84 55.18 5.1 47.78 7.7 110         
147  Thomas Corey                                      1414 105.60105.60   2.50 55.52 5.5 47.58 7.5 110 106.30   2.57 55.87 5.8 47.86 7.8 107 105.74   2.35 55.68 5.6 47.71 7.7 110 
91   Ryan Campbell                                     1315 107.42107.42   2.82 55.88 5.8 48.72 8.7 106 107.57   2.56 56.16 6.1 48.85 8.8 106 108.36   2.62 56.76 6.7 48.98 8.9 106 
1147 Michael Campbell                                  716 107.64108.44   2.88 56.79 6.7 48.77 8.7 121 107.64   2.82 56.74 6.7 48.08 8.0 121 118.59   2.81 65.98 5.9 49.80 9.8 117 
741  David McMullan                                    717 107.64107.64   2.55 55.99 5.9 49.10 9.1 111 109.27   2.53 56.63 6.6 50.11 0.1 100 108.75   2.60 56.51 6.5 49.64 9.6 110 
90   Henry Campbell                                    1318 108.37109.24   2.93 56.95 6.9 49.36 9.3 104 108.37   2.79 56.66 6.6 48.92 8.9 104 109.53   2.88 57.45 7.4 49.20 9.2 108 
7411 Scott McMullan                                    719 108.51109.74   2.51 56.71 6.7 50.52 0.5 101 110.44   2.67 57.77 7.7 50.00 112 108.51   2.66 56.61 6.6 49.24 9.2 112 
191  Andrew Blair                                      1320 108.91110.71   2.59 58.01 8.0 50.11 0.1 111 111.59   2.67 58.36 8.3 50.56 0.5 104 108.91   2.53 57.02 7.0 49.36 9.3 106 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      1121 109.12109.22   2.66 57.10 7.1 49.46 9.4 114 109.39 0.7 48.92 8.9 111 109.12   2.62 56.87 6.8 49.63 9.6 111 
17   Stewart Strain                                    1122 109.21109.21   2.80 57.10 7.1 49.31 9.3 114                
714  Andy Hawthorne                                    723 109.89109.89   2.51 57.23 7.2 50.15 0.1 104 111.02   2.57 57.26 7.2 51.19 1.1 104 110.11   2.55 56.64 6.6 50.92 0.9 105 
11   Seamus O’Connell                                  1124 110.01110.52   3.06 57.35 7.3 50.11 0.1 109 110.53 5.8 50.02 110 110.01   2.89 57.39 7.3 49.73 9.7 108 
471  Catherine Donnelly                                1425 110.81115.48   2.51 60.80 0.8 52.17 2.1 102 112.63   2.53 59.81 9.8 50.29 0.2 108 110.81   2.60 57.92 7.9 50.29 0.2 109 
33   Daniel Campbell                                   1026 110.99113.32   3.03 59.25 9.2 51.04 1.0  89 110.99   2.76 57.75 7.7 50.48 0.4 106 111.12   2.99 58.02 8.0 50.11 0.1 106 
707  Godfrey McCartney                                 527 112.42113.82   2.69 59.64 9.6 51.49 1.4 116 112.42   2.51 58.73 8.7 51.18 1.1 115 113.08   2.78 58.59 8.5 51.71 1.7 114 
155  John Leecocke                                     728 112.63112.63   2.75 58.68 8.6 51.20 1.2 100 115.73   2.57 61.46 1.4 51.70 1.7 100 124.83   2.37 57.96 7.9 64.50 4.5 101 
87   Derrick Millar                                    529 112.73112.86   2.78 59.07 9.0 51.01 1.0 116 112.73   2.66 60.07 50.00  48         
19   Paul Buchanan                                     1430 114.51116.28   2.42 61.61 1.6 52.25 2.2 102 116.50   2.45 61.39 1.3 52.66 2.6 102 114.51   2.47 59.76 9.7 52.28 2.2 103 
99   Geoff Kidd                                        531 115.64117.07   2.70 60.98 0.9 53.39 3.3 100 115.74   2.43 60.67 0.6 52.64 2.6 101 115.64   2.46 60.77 0.7 52.41 2.4  99 
44   Johnny Vaughan                                    6a32 115.77116.39   2.54 60.78 0.7 53.07 3.0  91 116.14   2.63 60.21 0.2 53.30 3.3  91 115.77   2.59 60.71 0.7 52.47 2.4  91 
321  Graeme McKee                                      733 115.80116.04   3.84 60.11 0.1 52.09 2.0  97 115.80   2.60 61.06 1.0 52.14 2.1  98 118.68   2.85 63.72 3.7 52.11 2.1  98 
45   Derek Brogan                                      934 115.95115.95   2.83 61.16 1.1 51.96 1.9 108                
71   Tom Lawther                                       235 116.13116.13   2.91 60.51 0.5 52.71 2.7 107 117.59   3.19 61.15 1.1 53.25 3.2 107 116.76   2.90 61.23 1.2 52.63 2.6 107 
154  David Evans                                       6a36 116.99119.33   3.00 62.25 2.2 54.08 4.0 104 117.40   2.71 60.82 0.8 53.87 3.8  98 116.99   2.68 60.86 0.8 53.45 3.4  99 
9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    1437 117.55117.55   2.23 62.20 2.2 53.12 3.1 101 119.14   2.30 63.25 3.2 53.59 3.5 100 118.45   2.38 61.90 1.9 54.17 4.1 100 
32   Willie McKee                                      738 117.56117.86   2.57 61.72 1.7 53.57 3.5  98 118.70   2.79 61.28 1.2 54.63 4.6  96 117.56   2.67 61.40 1.4 53.49 3.4  97 
10   Brian Fitzmaurice                                 1039 118.71118.71   2.98 61.70 1.7 54.03 4.0  96 166.92   3.09 64.07 4.0 99.76 9.7  39         
12   Nad Haghighi                                      240 119.44124.37   4.73 63.79 3.7 55.85 5.8 104 121.64   2.64 63.97 3.9 55.03 5.0 106 119.44   2.54 63.19 3.1 53.71 3.7 104 
35   Simon McDougall                                   241 119.55121.41   2.85 64.24 4.2 54.32 4.3 106 120.65   2.89 63.98 3.9 53.78 3.7 107 119.55   2.80 62.44 2.4 54.31 4.3 106 
181  John Henderson                                    742 120.09120.09   2.88 63.79 3.7 53.42 3.4 106 128.97   2.73 61.96 1.9 64.28 4.2  48         
274  Jonathan Babb                                     6b43 120.29120.29   2.79 62.82 2.8 54.68 4.6  96 121.41   2.98 63.66 3.6 54.77 4.7  96 121.25   2.97 62.89 2.8 55.39 5.3  96 
15   Paul Reaney                                       444 120.46121.93   2.82 63.12 3.1 55.99 5.9  91 121.83   2.69 63.16 3.1 55.98 5.9  90 120.46   2.61 62.72 2.7 55.13 5.1  91 
171  Kevin McLaughlin                                  1145 120.62120.75   2.74 62.58 2.5 55.43 5.4 102 121.34   2.83 63.09 3.0 55.42 5.4 101 120.62   2.80 62.67 2.6 55.15 5.1 102 
100  Norman Harvey                                     1046 122.04122.52   3.25 63.62 3.6 55.65 5.6  99 122.04   3.30 63.66 3.6 55.08 5.0 100 126.74   3.19 66.45 6.4 57.10 7.1  91 
555  David Irwin                                       1147 123.02123.61   2.98 64.58 4.5 56.05 6.0  96 123.06   3.06 63.94 3.9 56.06 6.0 100 123.02   2.76 63.92 3.9 56.34 6.3  97 
78   Garry McClurg                                     6a48 124.93128.42   3.14 67.67 7.6 57.61 7.6  93 128.39   3.02 67.96 7.9 57.41 7.4  93 124.93   2.97 65.37 5.3 56.59 6.5  93 
73   Robert Davison                                    549 126.02126.02   2.73 66.05 6.0 57.24 7.2 108 126.17   2.58 66.31 6.3 57.28 7.2 114 126.80   2.79 66.26 6.2 57.75 7.7 114 
101  Bill Blair                                        1650 126.17133.06   3.01 66.32 6.3 63.73 3.7  76 128.26   3.04 66.35 6.3 58.87 8.8  90 126.17   2.90 65.70 5.7 57.57 7.5  90 
118  Becky Cherry                                      1051 126.40126.40   2.83 65.87 5.8 57.70 7.7  98 129.86   2.87 69.22 9.2 57.77 7.7  97 126.77   2.81 65.29 5.2 58.67 8.6  97 
7    Olivia Coulter                                    1652 129.63129.63   3.24 68.24 8.2 58.15 8.1  83 130.19   3.26 67.63 7.6 59.30 9.3  83 130.77   3.33 68.00 8.0 59.44 9.4  84 
5    James Davidson                                    153 129.99129.99   3.07 67.69 7.6 59.23 9.2  89 131.04   3.21 68.64 8.6 59.19 9.1  89 130.68   3.25 67.96 7.9 59.47 9.4  89 
34   Billy White                                       154 135.24135.58   2.98 70.38 0.3 62.22 2.2  80 135.24   3.03 70.02 62.19 2.1  81 135.32   3.03 70.23 0.2 62.06 2.0  81 
51   Jim Davidson                                      155 138.45138.45   2.84 72.30 2.3 63.31 3.3  87 139.19   2.83 72.52 2.5 63.84 3.8  87 141.26   2.93 73.05 3.0 65.28 5.2  87 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

21   George Clarke                                     156 FAILFAIL   3.34                
121  Joseph Clarke                                     157 FAILFAIL   3.06                
46   Michael Roche                                     1558 FAILFAIL   2.27                

Class 1

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

5    James Davidson                                    1.6 Mazda MX 5                     1 135.70 131.98 129.99 131.04 130.68 129.99 
34   Billy White                                       1.1 Fiat Seicento                  2 139.76 136.76 135.58 135.24 135.32 135.24 
51   Jim Davidson                                      1.6 Mazda MX5                      3 138.57 137.12 138.45 139.19 141.26 138.45 
21   George Clarke                                     2.0 Honda Civic                    4 156.36  FAIL   FAIL 
121  Joseph Clarke                                     2.0 Honda Civic                    5 244.45 194.79 FAIL   FAIL 

Class 2

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

71   Tom Lawther                                       3.9 Rover SD1                      1 119.23 119.30 116.13 117.59 116.76 116.13 
12   Nad Haghighi                                      2.0t Vauxhall VX220                2 128.91 120.96 124.37 121.64 119.44 119.44 
35   Simon McDougall                                   2.5 Porsche 944                    3 FAIL  121.41 120.65 119.55 119.55 

Class 4

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

15   Paul Reaney                                       1.6 Caterham Ford                  1 125.20 122.95 121.93 121.83 120.46 120.46 

Class 5

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

707  Godfrey McCartney                                 2.0 Lotus Elise                    1 116.19 114.65 113.82 112.42 113.08 112.42 
87   Derrick Millar                                    6.2 RAM Cobra                      2 118.42 115.30 112.86 112.73  112.73 
99   Geoff Kidd                                        2.0 Tiger Cat                      3 120.40 117.07 117.07 115.74 115.64 115.64 
73   Robert Davison                                    2.0 MEV Rocket                     4 132.59 140.53 126.02 126.17 126.80 126.02 

Class 6a

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

44   Johnny Vaughan                                    1.4 BL Mini Clubman                1 118.58 116.13 116.39 116.14 115.77 115.77 
154  David Evans                                       1.9 Peugeot 205 GTi                2 123.37 119.21 119.33 117.40 116.99 116.99 
78   Garry McClurg                                     1.2 Citroen AX                     3 FAIL 128.36 128.42 128.39 124.93 124.93 

Class 6b

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

274  Jonathan Babb                                     1.6 Citroen Saxo                   1 124.17 120.39 120.29 121.41 121.25 120.29 

Class 7

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

86   Graham Boyce                                      2.0 Dax F20c                       1 111.26 106.93 FAIL 106.93 104.70 104.70 
18   Alan Davidson                                     1.0 GMS Honda                      2 105.01 106.18 105.09 105.80  105.09 
1147 Michael Campbell                                  1.3 Res Aero Suzuki                3 119.55 110.09 108.44 107.64 118.59 107.64 
741  David McMullan                                    2.0 Locost Ford                    4 111.73 117.86 107.64 109.27 108.75 107.64 
7411 Scott McMullan                                    2.0 Locost Ford                    5 111.19 110.60 109.74 110.44 108.51 108.51 
714  Andy Hawthorne                                    1.0 Locost Honda                   6 118.40 111.73 109.89 111.02 110.11 109.89 
155  John Leecocke                                     1.0 Locost Honda                   7 115.06 112.72 112.63 115.73 124.83 112.63 
321  Graeme McKee                                      1.0 Locost Honda                   8 125.21 119.30 116.04 115.80 118.68 115.80 
32   Willie McKee                                      1.0 Locost Honda                   9 123.35 119.38 117.86 118.70 117.56 117.56 
181  John Henderson                                    1.0 GMS Honda                      10 124.77 143.23 120.09 128.97  120.09 
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Class 8

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

28   Roger Gage                                        1.4 Maguire Mini                   1 106.27 105.41 105.00 137.77  105.00 

Class 9

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

47   Gerard O’Connell                                  2.7 Radical SR8                    1  93.14 FAIL  93.23  93.54  92.80  92.80 
45   Derek Brogan                                      2.0 Ford Fiesta                    2 118.70 161.62 115.95   115.95 

Class 10

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

33   Daniel Campbell                                   2.0 Toyota Starlet                 1 117.30 115.54 113.32 110.99 111.12 110.99 
10   Brian Fitzmaurice                                 1.4 Vauxhall Nova                  2 119.78 118.35 118.71 166.92  118.71 
100  Norman Harvey                                     2.0 Ford Escort                    3 123.67 122.22 122.52 122.04 126.74 122.04 
118  Becky Cherry                                      1.9 Peugeot 205 GTi                4 131.27 127.49 126.40 129.86 126.77 126.40 

Class 11

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

103  Dessie McCartney                                  2.7 Darrian                        1 104.72 108.55 104.24 104.22 104.95 104.22 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      2.4 Ford Escort                    2 110.80 130.12 109.22 109.39 109.12 109.12 
17   Stewart Strain                                    2.1 Peugeot 205                    3 110.30 109.90 109.21   109.21 
11   Seamus O’Connell                                  2.0 Ford Escort                    4 113.19 111.31 110.52 110.53 110.01 110.01 
171  Kevin McLaughlin                                  2.0 Vauxhall Nova                  5 125.43 122.14 120.75 121.34 120.62 120.62 
555  David Irwin                                       3.0 Sierra                         6 126.74 125.09 123.61 123.06 123.02 123.02 

Class 13

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

91   Ryan Campbell                                     1.6 Reynard FF84                   1 109.82 107.63 107.42 107.57 108.36 107.42 
90   Henry Campbell                                    1.6 Reynard FF83                   2 109.90 109.87 109.24 108.37 109.53 108.37 
191  Andrew Blair                                      1.6 Reynard FF84                   3 114.61 N.T.R 110.71 111.59 108.91 108.91 

Class 14

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

331  John Donnelly                                     2.0 Reynard SF80                   1 105.48  103.07 102.23 102.14 102.14 
147  Thomas Corey                                      1.6 Delta T91                      2 116.76 FLAG 105.60 106.30 105.74 105.60 
471  Catherine Donnelly                                1.6 Delta T91                      3 118.10 115.79 115.48 112.63 110.81 110.81 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     1.7 Swift FR89                     4 FAIL  116.28 116.50 114.51 114.51 
9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    1.7 Swift FR89                     5 123.94 121.40 117.55 119.14 118.45 117.55 

Class 15

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

89   Simon McKinley                                    2.5 Lant                           1  94.74  91.01  89.73  89.95  95.19  89.73 
712  Joe Courtney                                      2.0 Reynard Peugeot 391            2  97.16  94.15  92.21  92.71  91.39  91.39 
120  Seamus Morris                                     2.7 Pilbeam MP62                   3  98.36   91.77    91.77 
401  David Hawthorne                                   2.0 Reynard FVL                    4  96.64  93.85  93.91  93.62  93.05  93.05 
980  Jaye Nevin                                        2.0 Reynard FVL                    5  98.03 102.26  95.94 102.66  94.63  94.63 
40   Steven Hawthorne                                  2.0 Reynard FVL                    6  98.90  93.96  95.51  95.34  95.37  95.34 
16   Deirdre McKinley                                  2.0 Reynard FVL                    7 109.91 103.31 103.59 103.32 102.01 102.01 
46   Michael Roche                                     2.0 Dallara GM 391                 8 103.72  94.23 FAIL   FAIL 
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Class 16

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

101  Bill Blair                                        1.4 BL Mini Cooper S               1 135.33 128.75 133.06 128.26 126.17 126.17 
7    Olivia Coulter                                    1.5 Ford Anglia                    2 132.75 130.94 129.63 130.19 130.77 129.63 
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